

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1017 CUTTACK, MONDAY, MAY 8, 2023/BAISAKHA 18, 1945

DEPARTMENT OF STEEL & MINES

OFFICE ORDER

The 1st May 2023

No. 4383—XII-DM-SM-57/2023-SM.—Shri Asit Kumar Behera, Deputy Director of Mines, Keonjhar is hereby transferred and posted as such to office of Deputy Director of Mines, Koira.

The 1st May 2023

No. 4384-SM.—Shri Bishnupada Rout, Mining Officer, o/o Deputy Director of Mines, Koira is hereby transferred and posted as such to Keonjhar Mining Circle in charge of office of Deputy Director of Mines, Keonjhar.

The 1st May 2023

No. 4385-SM.—Shri Basanta Kumar Sahoo, Mining Officer, o/o Deputy Director of Mines, Keonjhar is hereby transferred and posted as such to office of Deputy Director of Mines, Koira.

By order of the Governor CHITTARANJAN MOHANTY Joint Secretary to Government